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1st Marines (-) (Bein)
34 Harine Division (Rein), no

FPO, San Francisco, 96601

3/19/3/agr
3480

94-66NO
51 January 1966

YOURIES
Cor:

0018-66
STOREY

From Co-sending Officer
Commanding General, 36 Marine Division (Rein), FIRSTo:

1ST MAYINS SITRO 10 as of 31 January 1966

Epol (1) 1st Battalion, 4th Marines SITES as of 31 January 1966
(2) Consolidated Operations Summary

1.

A. Co A (-) (Bein), 1st 67mo Bn. One LVT21 and ten LVT's are in direct

support of 1/4 Two LVIPS's are in direct # upport of 1/4 (forward). Thirteen

LVTPS's, one LVTR and one LVT command tractor are in direct aup ort of Task

Force Pelti Two Life's are deadlined to company maintenance.

B. an Company Headquarters continues maintenance and

logistical support of the 1st and 2nd platoons which are in direct support of 1/4.

one defensive position in the Headquarters, 4th Marines perimeter was manned

from 301630₦ to 310630H. The 1st platoon continues in direct support of 1/4,

with the 11.11 section located at the Battalion CF (Year). The heavy acation

is located in the Co "N", 5/7 area which was fornerly occupied by Co "A", 1/4.

The 24 latoon is located at 1111 69 complex. lio enemy contact during the

last twenty four hours. Deadlined equipment included two H35's, one 137, one

N49 and one M422.
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SECRED

C. Co A (-) (Rein). 1st Tank Ba. Company Headquarters continues logistical

1/4support of the two tank platoons. The 2d platoon is in direct support of

at Hill 69. The 3d platoon is in direct support of 1/4. A light section

moves from normal daytime positions at BT 527069 to night time positions at

BT 528106. No enerry contact during the last twenty four hours.

D. Co A (-) (Rein), 1st Engr Ba.

(1) Continued work on a culvert at Hill 69, 85% completed.

(2) Deadlined equipment included one M-274, one 55 chain saw, one

TD-18 tractor, one TD-15 tractor and one E-37.

WATER DISTRIBUTION

11,830Potable

11,000Raw

22,830Total

T. M. HAMLIN
By direction
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• I 
CONFIDENl'IAL 

~' , 

1ST BN, hTH MARINES SITR~~?!lTJHBER 270 AS OF 311600H JANUARY 1966 

1. Unit Action With Contact ~ , 
,- .$ • 

a. At 3021u.'H, a C.2I!1Paily M fire 'te~ pJtrol' in the v:t~i~tYOf (m 5211(5) 

r' observed two vr. The p~tro1 c~11enged three times and then received 
, two rounds of s/A fire~ s/i fire 'was' immediately returned. The . 
fire team advanced to check the area. There were no enemy casualties . .". . 

At Sa Compall7 A defensive ~si.tionlocated at (m: 4600i>7) 
ree inComing grenade. A Mi-26 grenade was thrown at the 
susoeeted origin of the inooming grenade and one VC was observed 
C' :..wling away,~ .302320H. The VC was pursued by fire am then 
'p~~ysiCally 'pursued but ned before he could be apprehended. One 
Marine WIA was sustail1ed, but did not heed evacuation~ 

c. At 30235 ,a Company D defensive position located at (BT 46cX)74) Y reported receiving one round of S/A fire from (BT h,8077). Tne ' 
/ I area wa~ illuminated but nOthing, unus~a1. was ~bserve~~ , . 

d. At 31022,H, a Company A defensive position located (m 462070) 
received three rounds of s/A sniper fire from (BT 46(070). Mnrines 
returned fire with 40-60 rounds of sf A fire and subsequently 
1nveStig~ted t.he are~with nothing unusual to report. 

, ' 

~, ,.. ~ . '";'~'k~" .;£~ . .~ •. ~ '"",~;:,,~tWt-'J'~~i"~':;:~~t~~t:l-r'f:~~r..:tli~;]i:.~;i'~ \~~.j[~~·~~~;:JiiJ1"~~~~i~~Ii!!d/~tr .. "' cy~p~. ~ 
t. At 310412H, a Company B squad patrol' apprehended two VN male CUI!' few 

~ 
viola.tors at (DT 498144). The curfew violators were turned over to 
the Village Chief t~t morning fer disposition. 

• Miscellaneous. 
, . 

a. The disposition, of the 1st Battalion: and attached company are as 
follows: 

(1) Battalion CP (Forward)' (BT' 46;013). 

( 2) Battalion CP (Rear) (BT 524091I. 

(3) Company A t-)(Rein) (BT ~t. 
(4) Company A Platoon (Rein) Orr h74048) • 

. ;.," .. 'i ~ __ -,---",-""~ifu~r-;:_-;·-:.j~5_m~:i,¥f;iiIi -, ... ~·~.i'.:':.~~A~-· _~l,': ,~~"':·-_'-i~~~~'~mt,_l~~~ :":~-"_'f"~j"~_,jYif'::~ . 

(5) , Company B (-)(Rein) (BT $1l126). ----

(6) Company B Platoon (Rein) (BT 481102). 

(7) Company B Platoon, (Rein) eBT 416143). 
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CONFIDENTIAL

1ST BN, 4TH MARINES SITREP NUMBER 270 AS OF 311600H JANUARY 1966

1. Unit Action With Contact.

At 302145H, a Company M fire team patrol in the vicinity of (BT 521105)a.
observed two VN. The patrol challenged three times and then received

t

two rounds of S/A fire. S/A fire was immediately returned. The

fire team advanced to check the area. There were no en emy casualties
found.

At 302305H, a Company A defensive position located at (BT 468067)b.
received one incoming grenade. A M-26 grenade was thrown at the
suspected origin of the incoming grenade and one VC was observed
c iwling away at 30232OH. The VC was pursued by fire and then

physically pursued but fled before he could be apprehended. One
Marine WIA was sustained but did not need evacuation.

At 302355H, a Company D defensive position located at (BT 460074)C.
reported receiving one round of S/A fire from (BT 458077). The

+
area was illuminated but nothing unusual was observed.

d. At 310225H, a Company A defensive position located (BT 462070)
received three rounds of S/A sniper fire from (BT 460070). Marines
returned fire with 40-60 rounds of S/A fire and subsequently

investigated the area with nothing unusual to report.

At 31024OH, a Company B LP in the vicinity of (BT 515122) observed twoe.
VN on a trail leading into their LP. The men were challenged.

X

The area was then illuminated and the VN ran into some bushes along

the trail, The LP fired eight rounds at the fleeing VN but could
not observe whether the VN were wounded or not.

f. At 310412H, a Company B squad patrol apprehended two VN male curfew

violators at (BT 498144). The curfew violators were turned over to

the Village Chief that morning for disposition.

P. Miscellaneous.

The disposition of the 1st Battalion and attached company are asa.
follows:

(1) Battalion CP (Forward) (BT 465073).

(2) Battalion CP (Rear) (BT 524091).

(3) Company A (-)(Rein) (BT 500066).

(4) Company A Platoon (Rein) (BT 474048).

(5) Company B (-) (Rein) (BT 511126).

(6) Company B Platoon (Rein) (BT 487102).

(7) Company B Platoon (Rein) (BT 476143).

ENCLOSURE (1)
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(8) Company G (-) (Rein) (BT 525090)
195

(9) Company C Platoon (Rein) (BT 452039).

(10) Company D (Rein) (BT 465073)

(11) Company M (-)(Rein), 3d Bn, 7th Marines (BT 529110).

(12) Company M Platoon (Rein) (BT 521119),

P.N. Ruputer
B. H. RUPERTUS

USMCIstLt
S-3A

00
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11'1' ";i' 'illlill OPERATI~N5 SUM~I'ARY 
ORGANIZATION:~BN REGT TAOR 
PERIOD: IOOll TO_1000r ____ _ 

TYPE ACTION 

5COUT SNIPER (55) [ T-I 
A B 

LISTENING POST (LP) I I . ] 
C n 

AMBUSH tAMB) I I ,I 
E F 

R EGON PATROL (REe) [ I I 
K L 

SECURITY PATROL(SEC) r- m 

I ·1 
c: R 

SEARCH a DES 

CLEARING (CLR) 

REMARKS: 

SQUAD 
DAY/NIGHT 

[-1- -I 

G H 

I I 1 
M N 

I I I 

, I 

TOON 
NIGHT 

r' I I 
I \J 

I I I 
o p 

I I 1 
r: .1_ .1_.J_ ~ --Y::l 

I [ I I I I II 
I W x y z I 

(COMBAT PAeOL1 I 
II I I I I, 
L.: EE_ -FE.. __ --".G.. ---.H..H:J 

li~ " '11't"""! 

DATE 

.~ 

cr-"', [-I--1 
AA 88 CC 00 

I I I I I 
II JJ KK LL 

#1 All Company and Battalion size operations 'Nil 1 be reported and will be classified as either SID or CLR as is most appropriate 
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, 

o 
t:"J 
~ 

~ 
7Jl 
7Jl 
:;J 
t;; 
o 

OPERATIONS
SUMMARY

ORGANIZATION:
BN

REGT
TAOR

DATE
PERIOD:

1001Z
TO

1000Z

FIRE
TEAM

TYPE
ACTION

SQUAD
PLATOON

COMPANY
BATTALION*

DAY
/
NIGHT

DAY/NIGHT
DAY / NIGHT

DAY/NIGHT
DAY/NIGHT

SCOUT
SNIPER

(SS)
A

B

LISTENING
POST

(LP)
C

D

AMBUSH
(AMB)

E
F

G
H

I
J

LOCATION /

A
RECON

PATROL
(REC)

K
L

M
N

0
P

SECURITY
PATROL(SEC)

S
6

T
U

R
V

SEARCH
a

DESTROY(S&D)
W

X
Y

Z
AA

BB
CC

DD
(COMBAT

PATROL)

CLEARING
(CLR)

EE
FE

GG
H.H

11
JJ

KK
LL

REMARKS:

#1
All

Company
and

Battalion
size

operations
will

be
reported

and
will

be
classified

as
either

S/D
or

CLR
as

is
most

appropriate

FMFPAC
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i PLANS SUMMARY 
ORGANIZATION:_BN REGT TAOR 
PERIOD: IOOlt TO_IOOOl~ __ 

DATE 

TYPE ACTION 

SCOUT SNIPER (SS) I I 
A B 

LISTENING POST (LP) I I . I 
C 0 

AMBUSH (AMB) 1- -] J I 1- I [-, , 
E F G H , \I 

RECON PATROL (REe) 1 I I I I I I I I 
K L M N o p 

SECURITY PATROL(SEC) I I I [ I [ I I 

SEARCH a DESTROY(Sa 

CLEARING (CLR) 

Q R r:~--.!_.J- ~ --Y::l 
II I I I I II 
I W x 'Y Z I 

~
BAT PArOL) I 

I I II 
L.: _ ...FE.. __ -G.G... JLH:j 

[ I 
AA 88 

I I 
II' JJ 

l I J 
CC 00 

[ I 
KK LL 

REMARKS: 

#1 All Canpany and will be classified as either CLR as is most om"'....,"' .... 
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X
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l PATROLS FOR 2 FEBRUAR11.966 • 

UNIT SIZE NAME TOD -
A 
A 

Fr A-l d3011>R '~jbft)OI(':527l10 o~hoo 
FT A-2 0219)OH 022330H $27110 2QOO-2JOO 

A ,.,. F1 .' A.3 022000H 022400H 529101 20)0-2330 

A' 
A 
B 

FT ,fA~ '~'.: ". 030J~OH oJQ6.PJ1, 52'1110 0400-0600 
, Fr' ' , A ... $ '022400H 03(2)OH 527110; , . ' 

S!J) :a-3B 0)020011 030400H 477l44, , . ,:, .. ',. 
, ··B SQD "B-2B 022100H O~l00H 510129 " 

. \ "~ 
•• - ~ j 

B 
C 
C 

sC)J ·B<;.-2C' '02'2)()OH 030400H 510129,. ':;- :: 

Fr WHEEL-I '-021900H o22200H 52$089',' 'i :: 

Fr WHEEL-2 022000H 022)OOH 52$089 ' ,~:' 

Fr' ,WHE~.3 03Ol00H 030)OOH 525089 ' 'C 
c Fr KILL-I ' ,,- 'O~2OOH - O)0200H ,2,089 AMBJSH 

FT KILL-2 '02100011 022400H 525089' AMBUSH c 
c Fl' KILL-3 02203QH 03OO»H 525089 AMBUSH' 

C FT nLI,..4 022300H 030300H 525089 AMBUSH 

c 
C, 
D 

Fl' KILt.oS 022400H 0.30400H 525089\ .: AMBUSH· 

, Fr KILL-6 .. 022400H 030400H 525089 AMBUSH •. 

sQJ) HltNE- " ;:':~U22000H 03QlOOH 487102:, 

D 
mes 
IFLS 

SW 01iE001 .' 0»2OOH '03Q600H 487102'" 
SQD POW! ''EnrrnO'r : : 02180()H"030600H ,aLo91; 20,;:)-22JO 

Fr SEA'tnm', '021900H"030100H ,24091 

-'_. j~~(~~~ "!; ~Yj~I~~~~ -~E£~,=_=~_ ,- ~:~_:-~ __ u_:~~~~~=c~::'==f~::~~ 
'l:V'\RW,n!'l PO·SITION .:.,';, ~ .• t"" ,", ''3: f~;"l' ,," ... 
I!U iUW :.. .... ,~ ~ ,.i . '" _ I ••• l 

. : .• ', ,.J~;. . ~~", ~4~1:.~ I 
A Fl' A:.J'- ':',' ~ ~,~~!.'~~' ~ o~lf', 0 mOOR' ~' .' : ' . . AMBU£H 

A Fr ~.",: ... ~ .. " ';'.',',.\~ 022)OOH 030$OOH "AMBUSH 
A F'J.' ii, d' 022400H 030200H 

A Fr A-I 'C" 022000tr 030630H 
A Fi' A-2 022000H 030630H 

A FT A~ . -- "U22OOOH - 0306J>H 

A FT A-; 022000H 0306})H 

A FT A-l-l ,." 021900H O~H 
A FT A.l.~ • ': :. 02190011 0)0600H: 

A FI' A .. i"'3: " ,', 0219QOH O)0600H-

:0 SfJ) TUNA-l ' ." on900H OJ0630H 

D SQD TROt1r-2 ,021900H OJ)6.30H 

D, SQD BASs-l "" . " 021900H 0306)OH 

~RDIl1ATtm ~R3TRUC'rlO~" 

AMBUSH 
AMBUSH 

----AMBUSH 
AMBUSH 
AMBUSH 
AMBUsH 
AMBUSH 
AMBUSH 
AMBUSH 
·~SH 

1. 3D PLAT 1 co AL1ST ~RAeBN~ PROVIDt"1'YK> COXSWAINS roR THE W.A1'EROORNE 

pM'fi)fI TO MORel CURFEW tOOK 2000-0$00. 

2. lEtS COMPANY. PROVIDE FOUR MA1ttNES llNlf-oNE RADIO OPE'RATOR FOR COORDINATED 

tfSMC/pF A'Mr3USH. PROVIDE FOUR MARINES AND ONE RADIO OPERATOR FOR THE 

WATEROORNE PATROL. REPORT TO S.3 WATCH OFTICER FOR BRIMNl AT 1900H. 

REPORTTd s.:~ OhtCElrJ.'tm DEmIEFIm AT 0100H • 

,,,...: 
. '. ....... , 

DECLASSIFIED 

DECLASSIFIED

NIGHT PATROLS FOR 2 FEBRUARY 1966
CONFIDENTIAL

POD/POR LAYOVER/AMBUSHTORTODNAMESIZEUNIT

0200-0400527110030130H 030430HA-1FTA 2000-2300527110022330H021930HA-2FTA 2030-2330529107022400H022000HA-3FTA 0400-0600527110030630H030330HA-4FTA
527110030230H022400HA-5FTA
477144030400H030200HB-3BSQDB

022100H 030100H 510129B-2BSQDB
022300H 030400H 510129B-2CSQDB
021900H 022200H 525089WHEEL-1FTC
022000H 022300H 525089WHEEL-2FTC

525089030300H030100HWHEEL-3FTC AMBUSH525089030200H02220OHKILL-1FTC AMBUSH525089022400H022000HKILL-2FTC AMBUSH525089030030H022030HKILL-3FTC AMBUSH525089030300H022300HKILL-4FTC AMBUSH525089,030400H022400HKILL-5FTC AMBUSH525089030400H022400HKILL-6FTC 487102030100H022000HMAINESQDD 487102030600H030200HOREGONSQDD 2000-2200524091030600H021800HPOPPA FOXTROTSQDH&S
021900H 030700H 524091SEA LIONFTH&S

FORWARD POSITION

AMBUSH022300H 030500HA-JFTA AMBUSH022300H 030500HA-HFTA
022400H 030200HGREENFTA AMBUSH022000H 030630HA-1FTA AMBUSH022000H 030630HA-2FTA AMBUSH022000H 030630HA-4FTA AMBUSH022000H 030630HA-5FTA AMBUSH021900H 030600HA-1-1FTA AMBUSH0306COH021900HA-1-2FTA AMBUSH030600H021900HA-1-3FTA AMBUSH030630H021900HTUNA-1SQDD AMBUSH030630H021900HTROUT-2SQDD AMBUSH030630H021900HBASS-3SQDD

COORDINATING INSTRUCTIO

3D PLAT, CO A, 1ST AMTRAC BN. PROVIDE TWO COXSWAINS FOR THE WATERBORNE
1.

PATROL TO ENFORCE CURFEW FROM 2000-0500.

2. H&S COMPANY. PROVIDE FOUR MARINES AND ONE RADIO OPERATOR FOR COORDINATED

USMC/PF AMBUSH. PROVIDE FOUR MARINES AND ONE RADIO OPERATOR FOR THE

WATERBORNE PATROL. REPORT TO S-3 WATCH OFFICER FOR BRIEFING AT 1900H.

REPORT TO S-2 OFFICER FOR DEBRIEFING AT 0700H.

DECLASSIFIED
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CONFIDENl'IAL 
4. • \.; "; ';:~.'.::! ·~l.·' :';'~::,.\<~ .. /~_~. .... _~ '-. ..~.~. 

--COORDINATiNG INS~~~CT~ONS (CONTID)~. , 
l· 

. . \ "" '.: 

3. COl1P.ANY' B. . '. 

A •. ~ (~~417144) IS A 'pA1.'mt BASE'MANlrnD 24'tlofm5 A DAY BY ONE 
PLATOON· ~RE:i:NrWI'rlrO'NE ~ctt:mE· 'GuN SQUAD (.5.6 'CAL), AND A SECTION 
OF 8lMM J4)Rif~.:· .. , ' . ~ " . , 

.~~.:. ""'~"r-' .:.;' ~ .• ' J.._"-~-' •. 'f" : ",,';Io,r· . 

B. 13-2C IS 'A:~~.'MA~~ATROL~ .'g:'i'~~N L!~~ post WIlt l1E PLACED 
IN POSIT,ION?: ~ p .q:t, K>LOWJ·WJIKANE;. ~IIEsg U' 5 WILL REl'URN BY 
SEPERATE ROmES.· '" ,. ,.,.. ....... " 

~ • : ., '~"~ ", \ :~.' "',." ~ -~-- ; •.• .,. .. « :" ~ 'I 

4. THERE WILL BE tir'UEvtA:rtON FROM 'SCHEDULED PATmttROUTES WITHOUT PillOR 
WTtFrCATION AND ~ APM," OVAL OF BAT't'AtloN 5-3. • .... 

t ,.;.. 
" " - . 

" , 
~ ~;:;;" ,. 

, , ,' ... 
'. q' , ~ -'. ~.". 

, l 

" .... 0\-

UNIT SIZE - -
A rr 

. '. . .' ~ : ',,~ 

':'. ' 

A Fr 

" 

B SQD 
lJ S(J) 
c Fr • c Fr 
C Fr. 
D SQD 
D SQD 
D SQ11 

,: .. 
I' 

FORWARD POSITION 

A 
A 
A 
A 
D 

Fr 
Fl' 
Fl'. 
PLAT 
SQD(+l 

ORANGE .. 1· ~ ~~:~. " 020~))if ':02mOH 
OTWm-2 . :' 021~)01li ~'d21~H 
wHITE ':'" 0211ooJii"821jOOH 
A .. l runtbnsC" , 
D 021000if'''''o21L.OOH 

DECLASSIFIED 

J...;;.. r· . 

'"~ .:. 
r .". . ~ , .. .. 
:i ~' , ; 

CONFIDENr HL 

DECLASSIFIED

CONFIDENTIAL

COORDINATING INSTRUCTIONS (CONT'D)

3. COMPANY B.

A. KAHUKU (BT 477144) IS A PATROL BASE MANNED 24 HOURS A DAY BY ONE

PLATOON (REIN) WITH ONE MACHINE GUN SQUAD (.50 CAL), AND A SECTION

OF 81MM MORTARS.

B. B-2C IS A NINE MAN PATROL. A THREE MAN LISTENING POST WILL BE PLACED

IN POSITIONS AT PALI, MOLOKAI, WAIKANE. THESE LP'S WILL RETURN BY

SEPERATE ROUTES.

4. THERE WILL BE NO DEVIATION FROM SCHEDULED PATROL ROUTES WITHOUT PRIOR

NOTIFICATION AND APPROVAL OF BATTALION S-3.

DAY PATROLS FOR 2 FEBRUARY 1966

POD/POR LAYOVER/AMBUSHTORTODNAMESIZEUNIT

02130OH 02160OH 528110GREEN-1FTA
020900 021100H 529105WHITE-3FTA
020700H 021000H 477144B-3ASQDB
020800H 021300H 510129B-2ASQDB
021300H 021530H 525089RAMBLER-1FTC
020800H 021100H 525089RAMBLER-2FTC
021330H 021545H 525089RAMBLER-3FTC
020900H 021100H 487102KAWSQDD
021200H 021400H 487102BLACKFOOTSQDD
021500H 021700H 487102PAOLASQDD

FORWARD POSITION

020830H 021130HORANGE-1FTA
021230H 021530HORANGE-2FTA
021100H 021300HWHITEFTA
HARBORSA-1PLATA
021000H 021400HSQD(+) DD

CONFIDENTIAL
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WHEEL

2

K.L.5A-3
A-1

1966

6

313.2001 KAPAS

3-26

WHEEL

WHEEL

Kill

3

KILL
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2

MEINA

WARRANE

I

flu

46
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A-J

12
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OPERATIONS SUMMARY 
ORGANIZATION: 8N REGT TAOR 
PERIOD: IOOIl- TO_IOOO%: ___ _ 

"r 

DATE 

TYPE ACTION 

SCOUT SNIPER (SS) cr-] 
A 8 

LISTENING POST (lP) I I 
c 0 

AMBUSH (AMB) I I I [I ] [~I 

E F G H I u 

R ECON PATROL (REC) I I I I I I [-r- ] 
K L M N o p 

SECURITY PATROL(SEC) I I I ! I I I I 
c: R r:~-.-!_.J- ~ -~::::l 

II I I I I \1 

I w X y z I 
!COMjT PArOL) I 

II I I I' L.: E.E_ -FE.. __ -.G.G... ..JUI:J 

[ --J--J 
AA 88 

I 1 
II JJ 

C-] --1 
cc DO 

I 
KK LL 

SEARCH a DES 

CLEARING (elR) 

REMARKS: 

#1 All Company and Battalio~ze be reporte4llhd will be classified as eithe~ CLR as is most appropri 

FMFPAC REPRO 1508 

, C 
i M 
(j 

~ 
'00 
100 

~ 
,I, C 

i'l' 1"; 
" 

OPERATIONS
SUMMARY

ORGANIZATION
BN

REGT
TAOR

DATE
PERIOD:

1001Z
TO

1000 Z

FIRE
TEAM

TYPE
ACTION

SQUAD
PLATOON

COMPANY
BATTALION*

DAY/NIGHT
DAY/NIGHT

DAY / NIGHT
DAY

/ NIGHT
DAY/NIGHT

SCOUT
SNIPER

(SS)
A

B

LISTENING
POST

(LP)
D

C

AMBUSH
(AMB)

E
F

H
G

I
J

RECON
PATROL

(REC)
K

L
N

M
o

P

SECURITY
PATROL(SEC)

S
T

U
C

R
V

SEARCH
&

DESTROY(SAD)
W

X
Y

Z
AA

BB
CC

DD
(COMBAT

PATROL)

CLEARING
(CLR)

EE
FE

GG
H.H

II
JJ

KK
LL

REMARKS:

#1
All

Company
and

Battalio
ize

operations
l
be

reporte
nd

will
be

classified
as

either
or

CLR
as

is
most

appropria

FMFPAC
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# PATTERS FOR 32 JANUARY my

A
BEDB
ITC
FFC

C

B sep
###D

age

PATROLS FOR JUNERY 1968

F

a
3

6
0

SATURATION1-5e with

sea
actio-2800FUNTOUTsug

F7 LICEN
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sep
sea
sign
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• co NFID ENrI.AL 

NIGHl' PATroLS ll'OR 31 JA:lJARY 1966 

, ,UNIT SIZE . NAME TOD tOR POD/POR LAYOVERI A.~USH 
'-'--"" -

A Fr A-I 311900H 3l2100R '527110 
A :IT A-2 010200H Olo400H 521110 
A FT A-3 Olo400H Olo6ooH 529D7 
A :IT '2,13,14,15 OlO200H Olo60oH 527110 SATURATION AMBUSH]'E 
A FI' 12,16,17 bl.o20oH OIo600H 529107 SATURATION Ar'~)vSffES 
B SQ1J, ~3B . O'J.o400H olo60oH 477144 
B SQII ' B-2B 312200H 010200R 510129 
B SQl) ' . B-?C Jl2200Ir OlO500H 510129 

. · .... t ' 

WHEEL .. 1 312000H)l24ooH 525089 C FT c, ~: 
C 

liT " '. 
~2, jI2300H 1)10200H 525089 

C liT KItL'l ... B- 610200H OlOOOOH 525089 SATURATION AMBUSHES 
D SQ.D GIN' j'12400H Ol0400H 487102 
D SQD RUM 31210011--010200 H 48n02 
Will SQD POPF A FOXTROT 311800H 01.0600H 524091 2080-2200 
mcs Fl' SEA LION )11900H -Olo1ooH 524091 

COORDINATn~ INSTRUCTIO~ 

1. 3D PLAT, GO ~!STAMrRAC BN'.- PROVWETwJ COXSWAIR:> FOR THE WATEROORNE 
l'1lTmt TO E RCE CURFEW' FROM 2000-0500. 

2.' m:s COMPANY. PROVIDE FOUR MARINES ilND ONE RADIO OPERATOR FOR COORDINATED 
tlSMJ/PF AMBUSH. PROVIDE FOUR MARINES AID ONE RADIO OPERATOR FOR 'nHE 
WATERIDRNE PATROL. REPORT TO S-3 WATCH OroCER FUR BRIEFING AT 1900H. 
REPORT TO 3-2 OmCER FOR DEBRIEFING AT 0700H. 

3. COMPANY B. 
,-

A. KAHUKU (Br 477144) IS A PATROL BASE MANNED 24 HOURS A DAY BY ONE 
PLATOON (REIN) WITH ONE MACHINE GUN SQUAD (.50 CAL), AND A SECrrON 
OF BOO MORTARS. ' 

B. B-2C IS A NINE MAN PATROL. A TffiEE MAN LISTENING POST WILL BE PLACED 
IN POSITIONS AT PALl, M:lLOKAI, WAIKANE. THESE LP'S WILL RETURN BY 
SEPERATE RotrrES. 

4. THERE WILL BE NO DEVIATION FROM SCHEDULED PATroL ROUTES WITHOUl' PRIOR 
NOTIFICATIO N .llliD APPROV.AL OF THE BArr ALION g... 3. 

ill NFIDENTIAL 
DECLASSIFIED 

DECLASSIFIED

CONFIDENTIAL

NIGHT PATROLS FOR 31 JANUARY 1966

POD/POR LAYOVER/AMBUSHTORTODNAMESIZEUNIT

311900H 312100H 527110A-1FTA
010400H 527110010200HA-2FTA

010400H 010600H 529107A-3FTA
SATURATION AMBUSHES527110010600H010200H2,13,14,15FTA
SATURATION AMBUSHES529107010600H010200H12,16,17FTA

010400H 010600H 477144B-3BSQDB
312200H 010200H 510129B-2BSQDB

510129010500H312200HB-20SQDB
525089312400H312000HWHEEL-1FTC

312300H 010200H 525089WHEEL-2FTC
SATURATION AMBUSHES010200H 010600H 525089KILL 1-8FTC

312400H 010400H 487102GINSQDD
312100H 010200H 487102RUMSQDD

2000-2200524091010600H311800HPOPPA FOXTROTSQDH&S
311900H 010700H 524091SEA LIONFTH&S

COORDINATING INSTRUCTIONS

3D PLAT, CO A, 1ST AMTRAC BN. PROVIDE TWO COXSWAINS FOR THE WATERBORNE
1.

PATROL TO ENFORCE CURFEW FROM 2000-0500.

2. H&S COMPANY. PROVIDE FOUR MARINES AND ONE RADIO OPERATOR FOR COORDINATED

USMC/PF AMBUSH. PROVIDE FOUR MARINES AND ONE RADIO OPERATOR FOR THE

WATERBORNE PATROL. REPORT TO S-3 WATCH OFFICER FOR BRIEFING AT 1900H.

REPORT TO S-2 OFFICER FOR DEBRIEFING AT 0700H.

3. COMPANY B.

A. KAHUKU (BT 477144) IS A PATROL BASE MANNED 24 HOURS A DAY BY ONE

PLATOON (REIN) WITH ONE MACHINE GUN SQUAD (.50 CAL), AND A SECTION

OF 81MM MORTARS.

B. B-2C IS A NINE MAN PATROL. A THREE MAN LISTENING POST WILL BE PLACED

IN POSITIONS AT PALI, MOLOKAI, WAIKANE. THESE LP'S WILL RETURN BY

SEPERATE ROUTES.

4. THERE WILL BE NO DEVIATION FROM SCHEDULED PATROL ROUTES WITHOUT PRIOR

NOTIFICATION AND APPROVAL OF THE BATTALION S-3.

CONFIDENTIAL
DECLASSIFIED
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.A 
A 
B 
C 
C 
C 
D 

:'D 
D 
MAG-36 ' 
MAG-36 
MAG-36. 

• 

, FT "WHITE-:; 
FT " ,GREEN-6 
SQD >B-2A 
!iT' _ ,R.U1BIER-l 
F1' " RAM.BLER;"2 
FT .RAMBLER-3 
SQD' , . .4SlEI 
sQD- , JrrP'PON 
SQD ,,', 'SWAN 
SQD ZULtf ... l 
sc;p , ZULtT'!'2 
SQU'" ZULu .. 3 

, ,; 
"".' 

" , 
, ':'. 

. ' 

DECLASSIFIED 
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TaD' TOR POD/POR LAYOVER/ AMIUSH 
~~ 

310900H 311100H . 52910~ 
mJJOH 311600H "528lio 
),llOOOH 311400H, '51ql29 
310BoOH )lllOOH' '525089 ' , 
.311300H )u,ooli ' ',2,0'89' 
3113JOH 3lib6o"H ")25089 
.110900H 311200H _'487102' " 
311200H 311400fi " 487102 ' 
Jll400H 3116.00H . 481102 
310700H 3lfioofi ." ,24119 
310800H ' 3ll000H ' '524119 
311200H 311430H 52L119 
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CONFIDENTIAL

DAY PATROLS FOR 31 JANUARY 1966

LAYOVER/AMBUSHPOD/PORTORTODNAMESIZEUNIT

310900H 311100H 529105WHITE-3FTA
311300H 311600H 528110GREEN-6FTA

311400H 510129311000HB-2AB SQD
310800H 311100H 525089RAMBLER-1C FT
311300H 311500H 525089RAMBLER-2C FT
311300H 311600H 525089RAMBLER-3C FT
310900H 311200H 487102SQDD ASAHI
311200H 311400H 487102NIPPOND SQD
311400H 311600H 487102D SQD SWAN
310700H 311100H 524119MAG-36 ZULU-1SQD
310800H 311000H 524119MAG-36 ZULU-2SQD
311200H 311430H 524119MAG-36 ZULU-3SQD
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o 
t'!'l 
(") 

~ 
00 
00 

GOfWLD E :,!1'! A 1. 
.... -~ ..... " .. , ~-.,.--- .... ~, 

I 

'" I 'I 'I' ,I p~' H ' . t, ~ 
':", .1 

, i 

bAt I~A~~6ts fUR 
31 JoI~.AR! 1966 
__ ' " t 

,I 
I 

,i, 
~ i 
,I, 

'"'" , 
,~:I ; 

li/il i'I"I'1 ill I·, 

I<'!'j 1 

~i Iii o " 

, Ii : '-1 

i
' I 

iii i 

Iii I 
i lill!! 

'., 

~:I I"IPPON 
11" 

"I 

~! 
I,! 
Ilil 

. il,l I 

iii J./ I., ,7 
~!I 
1(: 

I . ~:I 

,:'S'; 

_' / r 

- , 

/ 

_ r 

I- .0 /''';.,.: ~I.a..-..... " .... ..., .s17"e~'-'.IW "'Cl 

53 
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